TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM630678

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	
Erik Rivera		03/08/2021	INDIVIDUAL:	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CertaPet LLC
Street Address:	2600 South Shore Blvd, Suite 302
City:	League City
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77573
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5672295	VETS PREFERRED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 207-613-4407

Email: becky@dunnerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: **Becky Lessard** Address Line 1: 3423 P Street, N.W. Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20007

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Becky Lessard
SIGNATURE:	/Becky Lessard/
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=20210308 erik rivera - certapet tm assignment - fully executed#page1.tif source=20210308 erik rivera - certapet tm assignment - fully executed#page2.tif source=20210308 erik rivera - certapet tm assignment - fully executed#page3.tif source=20210308 erik rivera - certapet tm assignment - fully executed#page4.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0284

900601147

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This trademark assignment is entered into by Erik Rivera, an individual with an address at 3116 Crystal Cascade Ln., League City, TX 77573 U.S.A. (the "Assignor") and CertaPet LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with a principal place of business at 2600 South Shore Blvd, Suite 302, League City, TX 77573 U.S.A. (the "Assignee").

Assignor has used and is using the trademark identified on Schedule A and is the owner of the trademark registration identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademark; and

Assignee is desirous of acquiring the trademark and registration identified on Schedule A; and

In consideration of the mutual promises set forth herein and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee the entire right, title, and interest in and to the trademark registration identified on Schedule A and the trademark that is the subject thereof, including the goodwill connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said trademark, and all right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.
- 2. Assignor further agrees, for himself, and his successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by the Assignee to effectuate the trademark assignment.

[Signature page follows]

Erik Rivera
Signed: Erik Rivera

Date: 03 / 08 / 2021

CertaPet LLC

Signed: _	Erik Rivera	
	Erik Rivera	
Title:	CEO	
Date:	03 / 08 / 2021	

SCHEDULE A Trademark and Trademark Registration

MARK	Country	Status	Registration Number	Class
VETS PREFERRED	United States	Registered	5672295	3, 5



Trademark Assignment TITLE

20200308 erik riv...tm assignment.pdf **FILE NAME**

dd0e98fec748768be8532396c6cec3a5df8f5488 **DOCUMENT ID**

MM / DD / YYYY **AUDIT TRAIL DATE FORMAT**

Completed **STATUS**

Document History

03 / 08 / 2021 Sent for signature to Erik Rivera (erik@one.pet) from

22:01:27 UTC corinne@one.pet

IP: 73.59.110.243

03 / 08 / 2021 Viewed by Erik Rivera (erik@one.pet) ◈

22:02:41 UTC IP: 24.137.250.132 VIEWED

03 / 08 / 2021 Signed by Erik Rivera (erik@one.pet)

22:03:12 UTC IP: 24.137.250.132 SIGNED

03 / 08 / 2021 The document has been completed.

22:03:12 UTC

Powered by WHELLOSIGN

RECORDED: 03/09/2021

COMPLETED

TRADEMARK REEL: 007215 FRAME: 0288